                                             Zener Diode
       稳压二级管
DS-DFN1006-ZN-02-00                    1                                 Jan.2019
POPPULA  SEMICONDUCTOR 宝浦莱半导体
DATA SHEET
BZX884B2V4 THRU BZX884B75
◇ Planar Die construction
◇ 250mW Power Dissipation
◇ Zener Voltages from 2.4V-75V
◇ RoHS compliant / Green EMC
MAXIMUM RATINGS （Ta = 25 ℃）
Symbol Parameter Value Units
VF Maximum Forward Voltage @ IF=10mA 0.9 V
P(AV) Power Dissipation  250 mW
TJ, Tstg Operating And StorageTemperature  -55 to 150 ℃
IFSM Peak Forward Surge Surge Current 2.0 A
Tstg Storage Temperature Rance -55 to 150 ℃
Rj Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient 417 ℃/W
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS （Ta = 25 ℃ unless otherwise noted）
Type Device Vz (V)
*1
 IZT ZZT@IZT ZZK@IZK Izk IR VR
Number Marking Nom(V) Min(V) Max(V) mA Ω (mA) (uA) (V)
BZX884B2V4 A1 2.4 2.35 2.45 5 100 400 1 50 1
BZX884B2V7 A2 2.7 2.65 2.75 5 100 450 1 20 1
BZX884B3V0 A3 3 2.94 3.06 5 95 500 1 10 1
BZX884B3V3 A4 3.3 3.23 3.37 5 95 500 1 5 1
BZX884B3V6 A5 3.6 3.53 3.67 5 90 500 1 5 1
BZX884B3V9 A6 3.9 3.82 3.98 5 90 500 1 3 1
BZX884B4V3 A7 4.3 4.21 4.39 5 90 600 1 3 1
                                             Zener Diode
       稳压二级管
DS-DFN1006-ZN-02-00                    2                                 Jan.2019
POPPULA  SEMICONDUCTOR 宝浦莱半导体
Type Device Vz (V)
*1
 IZT ZZT@IZT ZZK@IZK Izk IR VR
Number Marking Nom(V) Min(V) Max(V) mA Ω (mA) (uA) (V)
BZX884B4V7 A8 4.7 4.61 4.79 5 80 500 1 3 2
BZX884B5V1 A9 5.1 5 5.2 5 60 480 1 2 2
BZX884B5V6 AA 5.6 5.49 5.71 5 40 400 1 1 2
BZX884B6V2 AB 6.2 6.08 6.32 5 10 150 1 3 4
BZX884B6V8 AC 6.8 6.66 6.94 5 15 80 1 2 4
BZX884B7V5 AD 7.5 7.35 7.65 5 15 80 1 1 5
BZX884B8V2 AE 8.2 8.04 8.36 5 15 80 1 0.7 5
BZX884B9V1 AF 9.1 8.92 9.28 5 15 100 1 0.5 6
BZX884B10 AG 10 9.8 10.2 5 20 150 1 0.2 7
BZX884B11 AH 11 10.78 11.22 5 20 150 1 0.1 8
BZX884B12 AJ 12 11.76 12.24 5 25 150 1 0.1 8
BZX884B13 AK 13 12.74 13.26 5 30 170 1 0.1 8
BZX884B15 AL 15 14.7 15.3 5 30 200 1 0.05 10.5
BZX884B16 C1 16 15.68 16.32 5 40 200 1 0.05 11.2
BZX884B18 C2 18 17.64 18.36 5 45 225 1 0.05 12.6
BZX884B20 C3 20 19.6 20.4 5 55 225 1 0.05 14
BZX884B22 C4 22 21.56 22.44 5 55 250 1 0.05 15.4
BZX884B24 C5 24 23.52 24.48 5 70 250 1 0.05 16.8
BZX884B27 C6 27 26.46 27.54 2 80 300 0.5 0.05 18.9
BZX884B30 C7 30 29.4 30.6 2 80 300 0.5 0.05 21
BZX884B33 C8 33 32.34 33.66 2 80 325 0.5 0.05 23.1
BZX884B36 C9 36 35.28 36.72 2 90 350 0.5 0.05 25.2
BZX884B39 CA 39 38.22 39.78 2 130 350 0.5 0.05 27.3
BZX884B43 CB 43 42.14 43.86 2 150 375 0.5 0.05 30.1
BZX884B47 CC 47 45.83 48.17 2 170 375 0.5 0.05 32.9
BZX884B51 CD 51 49.73 52.27 2 180 400 0.5 0.05 35.7
BZX884B56 CE 56 54.6 57.4 2 200 425 0.5 0.05 39.2
BZX884B62 CF 62 60.45 63.55 2 215 450 0.5 0.05 43.4
BZX884B68 CG 68 66.3 69.7 2 240 475 0.5 0.05 47.6
BZX884B75 CH 75 73.13 76.87 2 255 500 0.5 0.05 52.5
*1 Pulse width = 10 ms
                                             Zener Diode
       稳压二级管
DS-DFN1006-ZN-02-00                    3                                 Jan.2019
POPPULA  SEMICONDUCTOR 宝浦莱半导体
Typical Characteristics
                                             Zener Diode
       稳压二级管
DS-DFN1006-ZN-02-00                    4                                 Jan.2019
POPPULA  SEMICONDUCTOR 宝浦莱半导体
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping Tape
wide
Emboss
pitch
Tape
specification
Notes
BZX884B2V4-
BZX884B75
DFN1006
Tape & Reel
10000pcs /7” Reel
8mm 4mm Conductive
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
                                             Zener Diode
       稳压二级管
DS-DFN1006-ZN-02-00                    5                                 Jan.2019
POPPULA  SEMICONDUCTOR 宝浦莱半导体
NOTICE
POPPULA’S PRODUCTS ARE NOT AUTHORIZED FOR USE AS COMPONENTS IN ANY LIFE SUPPORT
DEVICES OR SYSTEMS.
POPPULA reserve the right to make modifications, enhancements, improvements, corrections or
other changes without further notice to any product herein. POPPULA does not assume any liability
arising out of the application or use of any product described herein.